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LPA CONTACT(s) 

Asotin/Garfield/Whitman 
(Region 1) 

Teresa Bierman   | 509-802-6895 
teresa.bierman@dshs.wa.gov 

 

Billie Malcom | 509-397-5035                         
Billie.malcolm@dshs.wa.gov  

 

Benton/Franklin 
(Region 1) 

Kellee Anne Brewer| 509-542-4531 
kbrewer@columbiabasin.edu 

Marissa Cox | 509-734-5930 
Marissa.cox@esd.wa.gov 

 

Chelan/Douglas 
(Region 1) 

Erin Mooney | 509-699-1067 
Erin.Mooney@dshs.wa.gov 

Jennifer Whitney | 509-802-6926 
Jennifer.whitney@dshs.wa.gov  

Tony Block | 509-655-5930 
tony.block@dshs.wa.gov  

Clark 
(Region 3) 

Monte Constable | 360-397-9600 
Monte.Constable@dshs.wa.gov 

Sharon Pesut | 360-597-2060 
Sharon@swwpic.org 

 

Cowlitz/Wahkiakum 
(Region 3) 

Dana Marin | 253-337-1030 
Dana.Marin@dshs.wa.gov 

Shelly Gerry |  
shellyg@lowercolumbiacap.org  

 

Grant/Adams 
(Region 1) 

Irasema Ortiz-Elizalde | 509-764-5606 
Irasema.Ortiz-Elizalde@dshs.wa.gov 

Lora Wood | 509-766-4104 
lora.wood@esd.wa.gov  

 

Grays Harbor/Pacific 
(Region 3) 

Kelsey Cole | 253-500-8598 
Kelsey.Cole@dshs.wa.gov 

Berta Gibby | 360-538-4165 
berta.gibby@ghc.edu   

 

King Central 
(Region 2) 

Sarah Sweeney | 206-568-5504 
Sarah.Sweeney@dshs.wa.gov 

Cezarina Vicencio | 206-760-2336 
Cezarina.Vicencio@dshs.wa.gov  

 

King Eastside 
(Region 2) 

Danne Broach 
dbroach@ywcaworks.org  

Diana Austin |360-651-5204 
Diana.Austin@dshs.wa.gov  

 

King North 
(Region 2) 

Sarah Sweeney | 206-568-5504 
Sarah.Sweeney@dshs.wa.gov 

Mike Schulte | 425-367-3341 
Michael.schulte@esd.wa.gov  

Kathleen Cromp | 206-934-6199 
Kathleen.cromp@seattlecolleges.edu  
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LPA CONTACT(s) 

King South 
(Region 2) 

 Lisa Franz | 360-407-7839 
Lisa.Franz@dshs.wa.gov 

Clifford Gocha | 206-639-3390 
CGocha@esd.wa.gov 

 

Kitsap 
(Region 3) 

Jeff Flood | 360-337-4755 
jflood@esd.wa.gov 

Christina Dobson | 360-473-2259 
Christina.dobson@dshs.wa.gov 

Kelly Stokes | 253-344-0030 
Kelly.stokes@dshs.wa.gov   

Klickitat/Skamania 
(Region 1) 

Dawn Larson | 509-413-3208 
Dawn.Larson@dshs.wa.gov 

Liz Wilber 
ewilber@pfp.org  

 

Lewis 
(Region 3) 

Thelma Baltazar | 360-669-6249 
Thelma.Baltazar@dshs.wa.gov 

Yvonne Rivera | 360-481-9694 
Yvonne.Rivera@dshs.wa.gov 

 

Mason 
(Region 3) 

Carson Moore | 360-432-2011 
Carson.moore@dshs.wa.gov  

Jessica Hardy | 360-427-2036 
jessica.hardy@esd.wa.gov 

  

Okanogan 
(Region 1) 

Lisa Rosales 
L.R@YVOIC.org 

Cory Johnson | 509-379-0399 
cory.johnson@dshs.wa.gov  

Marci Prichard | 509-802-6911 
Marci.prichard@dshs.wa.gov  

Olympic Peninsula 
(Region 3) 

(Clallam/ Jefferson)  

Natasha Fletcher | 360-302-3468 
natasha.fletcher@dshs.wa.gov 

Brandino Gibson | 360-351-4023 
Brandino.Gibson@esd.wa.gov   

Ezekiel Hill | 360-912-8022 
ezekiel.hill@dshs.wa.gov  

Pierce 
(Region 3) 

Perlita Castillo | 253-983-6767 
Perlita.Castillo@dshs.wa.gov 

Albert Garza | 253-593-7367 
Albert.garza@esd.wa.gov  

 

Skagit/San Juan/Island 
(Region 2) 

June Fritz | 360-682-7611 
June.Fritz@dshs.wa.gov 

Marissa Davison 
marissad@communityactionskagit.org  

 

Snohomish 
(Region 2) 

Danielle Olson | 425-977-6405 
Danielle.Olson@dshs.wa.gov 

Celica Quirarte | 360-651-5210 
celica.quirarte@dshs.wa.gov  

Russell Dorsey 
rdorsey@everettcc.edu 
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LPA CONTACT(s) 

Spokane/Lincoln 
(Region 1) 

Lori Hunley | 509-227-2444 
Lori.Hunley@dshs.wa.gov 

Kelli Eller 
keller@careerpathservices.org 

 

Thurston 
(Region 3) 

Jason Reed | 360-725-6622 
Jason.Reed@dshs.wa.gov 

Zach Heinemeyer 
zheinemeyer@intercitytransit.com 

 

Tri-County 
 (Region 1) 

(Stevens, Pend Oreille, & Ferry) 

Kelley Zema | 509-980-2785 
Kelley.Zema@dshs.wa.gov 

Anne Ghramm  
Penelope.ghramm@dshs.wa.gov  

Michelle Thomas 
mthomas@ruralresources.org  

Walla Walla/Columbia 
(Region 1) 

Adolfo de León | 509-734-4101 
adolfo.deleon@dshs.wa.gov 

Dannette Scott | 509-734-4156 
Dannette.Scott@dshs.wa.gov 

 

Whatcom 
(Region 2) 

Tracy Ollgaard | 360-318-7047 
Tracy.Ollgaard@esd.wa.gov 

Megan Dougherty |360-383-3182 
mdougherty@whatcom.edu 

Amber Loveless |360-812-6560 
Amber.loveless@dshs.wa.gov  

Yakima/Kittitas 
(Region 1) 

Dennette Woodiwiss | 509-480-1714 
Dennette.Woodiwiss@dshs.wa.gov 

Tawnya Armstead | 509-895-8267 
tarmstead@pfp.org 
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